Description:
Two cartridge cavities in a simple manifold. Cavities are
machined on opposing parallel passages. This layout
gives the ability to create a variety of assemblies based
on two cartridge circuits. Body is machined for full flow
around the cartridges.
Features:
  •  Available in cavity size VC-08 and VC-10

RV28
SV21
How To Order:  Assembly
Bulletin DCBX-1808Page 2 of 4
DCBX
Dual  Cross-Over Cartridge Assemblies
Base Part No.
  DCBX     100  -  RV28A  -  18  -  SV2CN  -  12DT  -  N  -  10T  _
Cartridge cavity  size:
VC08 = 080
VC10 = 100
 L1
 M1
M
 M3
 L2
 M2
L3
Cavity A
Cavity B
1
3
4
2
(  ) Parentheses = Millimeters
All ports are on center
Size L1 L2 L3 M1 M2 M3 M dia.
DCBX08 2.43
(61.7)
2.93
(74.4
1.25
(31.8)
1.22
(30.7)
.47
(50.8)
2.0
(80.8)
0.34
( 8.7)
DCBX10 2.93
(74.4)
3.43
(87.1)
1.43
(36.3)
1.47
(37.2)
.47
(50.8)
3.25
(82.55)
0.34
(8.7)
DCBX12 4.93
(125.2)
4.00
(101.6)
1.96
(49.8)
2.47
(62.7)
.47
(50.8)
3.0
(76.2)
0.41
(10.4)
                    Port Size:
06T = SAE 06, Standard for DCBX08
10T = SAE 10, Standard for DCBX10
* Ductile bodies have limited availability. Ductile bodies are recommended for working pressures over 3000 PSI.